Energy Division
R
Resin-filled joints
for armoured power cables up to 1 kV
• A comprehensive range of resin-
filled straight joints and branch
joints for low voltage armoured

sealing strips, fixing clips and sealing
tape. Filling the joint is made easier
with a convenient pouring funnel and
sealing cap.
All joints are suitable for modern
mechanical and crimp connectors.
Mechanical connectors need no
special installation tooling and are
quick and easy to fit. Tyco Electronics
B&H mechanical connectors are
Resin-filled joints
for armoured power cables up to 1 kV
Kit reference Cable conductor size (mm2) Cable entry diameter (mm)
Straight joints Branch joints 2- & 3-core 4-core min max
TSJ-6 TBJ-6 1.5 –  10 1.5 –    6 9 21
TSJ-16 TBJ-16 10    –  25 10    –  16 15 27
TSJ-35 TBJ-35 35    –  50 25    –  35 21 33
TSJ-70 TBJ-70 70    –  95 50    –  70 29 41
TSJ-120 TBJ-120 120    – 150 95    – 120 39 57
TSJ-185 TBJ-185 185    – 240 150    – 185 49 67
TSJ-300 TBJ-300 300 240    – 300 59 77
Selection table for straight joint and
branch joint kits
Selection table for B&H mechanical connectors
Conductor size (mm2) B&H connector reference